507158976 03/03/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7205821

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
DIEGO EVANGELISTI			09/07/2020
IVANO MARASTI			09/07/2020
GIOVANNI BASSANI			09/07/2020
NEST MANDI			09/07/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:			
Street Address:	VIALE REGINA PACIS, 39		
City:	SASSUOLO MO		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	41049		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Numbor	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
		Number 16771740	
Property Type Application Number:			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		16771740	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA e sent to	16771740 (404)885-3900 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	PATA e sent to provided	16771740 (404)885-3900 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to provided	16771740 (404)885-3900 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4048852773	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provided	16771740 (404)885-3900 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to provided	(404)885-3900 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 4048852773 eric.thanski@troutman.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided	(404)885-3900 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4048852773 eric.thanski@troutman.com TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided	(404)885-3900 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4048852773 eric.thanski@troutman.com TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provided	(404)885-3900 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4048852773 eric.thanski@troutman.com TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE SUITE 3000	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	(404)885-3900 the e-mail address first; if that is unsults if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4048852773 eric.thanski@troutman.com TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE SUITE 3000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	(404)885-3900 (404)885-3900 (404)885-3900 (404)885-3900 (404)8852773 eric.thanski@troutman.com TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE SUITE 3000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308 MHAWK50	

source=P1319US01 Assignment inventors to Marazzi#page3.tif	
source=P1319US01 Assignment inventors to Marazzi#page4.tif	
source=P1319US01 Assignment inventors to Marazzi#page5.tif	
source=P1319US01 Assignment inventors to Marazzi#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Diego Evangelisti, Ivano Marasti, Giovanni Bassani and Nest Mandi ("Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in a COVERING ELEMENT, METHOD FOR DECORATING A COVERING ELEMENT, AND MACHINE FOR DECORATING A COVERING ELEMENT, for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. <u>16/771,740</u> was filed on 11 June 2020 and for which future applications may be filed, (collectively referred to as the "Application"), and whereas

MARAZZI GROUP S.R.L. Viale Regina Pacis, 39 41049 Sassuolo Mo ITALY

("Assignee") desires to purchase all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Application, including in and to any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related U.S. Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application and Related U.S. Applications, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Application and Related US Applications, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Application, Related U.S. Applications and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 059161 FRAME: 0872

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Application, Related U.S. Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $2^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of <u>SERIERSER</u>, 2020.

Ho Synthi (SEAL) Diego Evangelisti

Witnessed by: Lac Code Date: 7-19/2020 Signature LOESTILO CORPUSINI Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: <u>John Mephalis</u> Date: <u>7/3/2020</u> Signature

FABIO MEGLIOLI Printed Name of Witness

MHAWK50

Marmat Ener (SEAL)

Ivano Marasti

Witnessed by: $\frac{1}{22220} \frac{1}{2020}$ Date: $\frac{7/3/2020}{7/3/2020}$

LORENZO CORRIDINA Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Johno Muffielt Date: 7/9/2020

FABIO MEGLIALI Printed Name of Witness

MHAWK50

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $2\pi^{TR}$ day of 9897EMBER, 2020. Giovanni Bassan

Witnessed by: <u>Lecto Circl</u>: Date: <u>7/3/2020</u> Signature

<u>) 003430 COREADM</u> Printed Name of Witness

FADIO MEGLIOLI Printed Name of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2^{TH} day of <u>SECTEDIBER</u>, 2020. Monder Att (SEAL)

Witnessed by: $\frac{1}{2020}$ Date: $\frac{7/3/2020}{7}$

<u>∫acErtto</u> <u>cocea</u>Di**N**I Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: <u>Jdro Mybol</u> Date: <u>7/9/2020</u> Signature

FABIO MEGLIDII

Printed Name of Witness

In Witness Whereof, Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto said Assignee of the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, by its duly authorized officer this 7th day of SoftenBall, 2020.

MARAZZI GROUP S.R.L. (Assignee) 16 len -By: LEONARDO TAVATHI Name: Title: Authorized Signatory Witnessed by: <u>Localo</u> Signature Date: 7/3/2020

<u>LonzHto</u> CORRAN

FABIO MEGLIOLI Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Joh's Meelels Date: 7/3/2020 Signature